
Friday, September 15NZ, reafpoy
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30. Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile-and a Song
10. 0 Devotions: Pastor E, T.
Williams
10.20 For My Lady: "The Man inthe Dark"f2. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 From Our Library2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3,45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with
"Round the World with Father
Time"
6.45 .Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra, conducted
by Harold Baxter,"The Walk to the Paradise Gar-/}
dens,’ "La Calinda" (Delius)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Moods of Man Re-
flected in Poetry and Prose,"
by the Rev. G. A. Naylor8.15 Studio Recital by Shirley
Craig (piano) with the Studio
Orchestra,Concerto in A Minor for Piano
and Orchestra (Grieg)
8.45 Studio Recital by Geoffrey
Dean (baritone) singing Englisin
Lyrics by Hubert Parry,
"And Yet | Love Her Till I Die,"
Love is a Bable," "Under the
Greenwood Tree," "The Lover’s
Garland’"’
8.57 Station notices
8. 2 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Men and Music: Michael
Arne (BBC production)
8.40 Elisabeth Schumann = (so-
prano), "The Early Morning"
(Peel), "A Song in the She-gal-
lant"? (Eccles)
9.43 BBC Orchestra and Sixteen
Outstanding Vocalists,
Serenade to Music (Vaughan
Williams)
970. O Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7 > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "At the Cafe Continenta’’
(BBC programme)
8.30 Songs the Soldiers Sang
(BBC programme)
. 1 ‘West of Cornwall"
9.14 Hawaiian music
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems

;

10. 0 Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

LUZ) ehetane
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: G.I, Journal
12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn tuneTime: Are You a Genius?
3, 0-56.15 Music: Theatre: Sper5.45 Hawaiian. Melodies
6. 0-7.0 Brice and Morgan: HitParade
7. 0-9.15 News: Aldrich Family:
Spotlight Bands
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londor
News
9.
Aa
Correspondence School ses-

sion ;
:

9.30~ Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
9.40. Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: "Carry ing Ovthe Doctor’s Orders’
19;28 10 10.30. Time signals

10.40 For My Lady12.0 Lunch music
2. Op.m. Classical Hour8. 0 In lighter mood3.15 Sing as we go
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals8.30 Music While You Work4.45-5.15 Children’s session
("Golden Boomerang," ‘Little
Men’’)5.45 Dinner music
7. 0 Victory Parade7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from theMasters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Beulah Hirst (soprano),"Little Star’ (Manual Ponce),"A Pastoral" (Carey), "A Bird
Sang in the Rain’ (HaydnWood), "Villanelle" (Der
Acqua) (A Studio recital)

8.12 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.28 Travellers’ Tales: "In Ethi-
opia Now" (BBC production)8.58 Station notices
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in

_ the Pacific Islands9.40 The Petone Salvation ArmyBand (conductor, H. J. Dutton),
March, "Stand to Arms" (Mar-
shall), Three Verse Arrange-
ment, "Drink to Me Only" (arr.
Cresswell), Selection, Irish Melo-
dies (W. L. Streeton), Musical
Sketch, "Say It .With Music"
(CH. Scotney), Medley, ‘OnPatrol" (L. Baughen)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
Dance Recordings compered by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAWS MireNsyon
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.30 "The New Order PeopleDidn’t Like"
8.37 Those Were the Days
(Harry Davidson and His Or-chestra)
9. 0 SONATA HOUR:
Hephzibah and Yehudi Menuhin
(piano and violin), Sonata in D
Minor, Op. 121 (Schumann)9.30 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
9.34 Egon Petri (pianist), Son-
ta in C Minor, Op. 111 (Beet-oven)
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down ,

22N/[D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
Op Comedyland
30 ‘Ye Olde Time Musie¢ Hall
43 With a Smile and a Song25 "Krazy Kapers’"2 Stars of the Concert Halti
Me
"The Circus’ Comes to

Town’"’
Tempo di valse
0 Close down

7.
7.
7.
8.
9.
9.

3.
0.

NAB LLnEW PLYMOUTH0 ke, 370 m,
8. Op.m. Victory Parade8.15 Selected recordings9. 2 Concert session
10. 0 Close downreyes
4 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London Newsoo School ses-"iion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 Aunt Wendy
6. 0 "kitchener of Khartoum"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme

6.45 Station announcements"Greyburn of the Salween’7. O Victory Parade7.30 Victor Young and His Con-cert Orchestra, with Max Terr’sChoristers
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance session by Ray Nobleand His Orchestra9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 "Four Hands in Harmony,"introducing Clive Richardsonand Tony Lowry at Two Pianos9.40 Richard Tauber (tenor),
_
Lehar Memories
9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."40. O Close downLSiy see |]

7. Op.m, Victory Parade7.30 "Paul Clifford"
8. 0 Sketches and Variety, fea-turing "To Town on TwoPianos": Arthur Young andReginald Forsythe8.30 Light classical music9. 2 Grand Opera excerpts9.46. ‘Musical Miniatures"10. 0

_ Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 HWawali Calls
7.35 Merry and Bright7.50 Billy Cotton and hisBand8.0 Variety Calling9. 2 -Serge krish Instrumental
Septet
9.15 Our Evening Star (DickPowell)
O Close down

3YACZASTCHURcA]720kc 416m:
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesBand music
9.45 Music While You Work

10.10 For My Lady: MusicalComedy Queens: ElisabethWelsh (U.S.A;) rt10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music12.0 Lunch music. (12.15 and
1:15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
12.30 Relay Community Singingfrom the Civic Theatre2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.46 Khythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Variety programme
4.30 Light Orchestra
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6,30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Merlyn Todd(contralto),"O Lovely Night"? (Landon Ron-ald), "Birds Go North Again"(Willoughby), "Love’s Lament"(Michael Head), "E’en as aLovely Flower" (Frank Bridge)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Nanette Andersen Tyrer(English violinist),Sonata in D Major (Castrucct),
Paraphrase on ‘Russian’ Folk
Songs (arr. Kreisler), Moto Per-petuum (Paganini) (A Studiorecital)8.23 From the Studio: Songs byRubinstein: May Allan (so-prano), .

"The Dewdrop," "The Dew it
Shines," "Heard Ye His Voice,"
"OO Fair and Sweet and Holv""The Dream"
8.36 Ania Dorfmann (pianist),and the London Symphony Or-chestra,
Concerto No. 41 in G~ Minor
(Mendelssohn)8.55 Polish Army Choir,Polish Lancers’ Song (trad.,arr. Orlowski), "When I Left
My Bonnie Lassie" (trad., arr.Lachman)
8.58 Station notices
9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Sibelius and his Music.Narrator: Gordon Wilson10.0 The Masters in ‘LighterMood ae
11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Byeoc
5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies
6. 0 Everyman’s Music7.0 After dinner. music8. 0 Band music
8.25 "When Dreams ComeTrue"9.0 Music from Opera10. 0 For Fun :

10.30 Close down

| Sz2[ro SREYMOUTH
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter8..0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
ns
9.30 A.C.E. TALK: "Educationfor Home hife: Homecrafts"10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. 0. Classical Programme3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings4. Dance music5..0 For the Children: "‘Cjnna-mon Bear" :

5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Light and Bright6.45 Coconut Grove Ambassa-dors
7. 0 Victory Parade7.16 What’s New, Mr. Bands-man?7.30 Bing and a Band7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 The Melody Lingers On8.15 "Battle Honour: The 5istHighland Division"
8.3 Let’s Be Gay!9. 2 Newsreel and War Review9.25 liarry Owens and His
Royal Hawaiian Hotel Orchestra
9.31 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out’0. O Close down

ee
CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12
9. 5am. Miss M. Armour: Learning to Read.
9.12 Mr. H. R. Thomson: Calling Young Gardeners (1).
9.20 Miss E. R. Ryan: Two Soviet Composers (11).

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 15
9. 5am. Miss M. Feist: Sing for Seniors.
9.15 Lieut.-Col. T. Orde Lees: Bali, East Indian Paradise.
9.24 Miss E, R. Ryan: Shorthand Dictation tau


